
0	
  

200,000	
  

400,000	
  

600,000	
  

800,000	
  

1,000,000	
  

1,200,000	
  

1,400,000	
  

1,600,000	
  

1,800,000	
  

2,000,000	
  

0	
   1	
   10
	
  

14
	
  

34
	
  

10
0	
  

20
0	
  

30
0	
  

40
0	
  

50
0	
  

1,
00
0	
  

1,
25
0	
  

1,
50
0	
  

1,
75
0	
  

5,
00
0	
  

7,
50
0	
  

10
,0
0

0	
  

Ti
m
e	
  
(n
s)
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Cents	
  

Coin	
  Select	
  Analysis	
  

Dynamic	
  (Bo6om	
  Up)	
  

Recursion	
  (MemoizaAon)	
  

Recursion	
  (No	
  MemoizaAon)	
  

0.0	
  

1.0	
  

2.0	
  

3.0	
  

4.0	
  

5.0	
  

6.0	
  

7.0	
  

8.0	
  

0	
   1	
   2	
   5	
   7	
   10	
   12	
   13	
   14	
   15	
   16	
   17	
   18	
   19	
   20	
   21	
   22	
   23	
   24	
   25	
  

Ti
m
e	
  
(s
)	
  

Number	
  of	
  Cents	
  

Recursive	
  (No	
  Memoiza<on)	
  Analysis	
  

Recursion	
  (No	
  memoizaAon)	
  


